16. RESTATEMENTS

Implementation of GASB Statement No. 75

The City adopted Governmental Accounting Standards Board (GASB) Statement No. 75,
Accounting and Financial Reporting for Other Post-employment Benefits, as of July 1, 2017. The
impact of the implementation on the beginning net position is as follows:

Government-wide

  Financial Statements

Net Position,

Originally Stated,

June 30, 2017 Adjustment

Net Position,

Restated,

June 30, 2017

Net OPEB liability and related deferral 13,670,663$   (172,688)   13,497,975$

Deferred Inflows of Resources related to Loans receivable

The City changed the treatment of its housing loans.  The loans were treated as unavailable
resources and reported these amounts as deferred inflows of resources of the respective funds
that made these loans. The City has changed its treatment of these loans and is now reporting
these amounts as restricted fund balances. The change resulted in an increase in the fund
balances of the following funds and a reduction of the deferred inflows of resources.

Deferred Inflows previously reported

on:

Fund Balance,

Originally Stated,

June 30, 2017 Adjustment

Net Position,

Restated,

June 30, 2017

Federal Home Loan Reuse Fund 196,805$   3,971,470$ 4,168,275$

Capitola Housing Successor Fund 196,948   3,725,841  3,922,789

Non-major Funds 80,829   660,306   741,135

Total 474,582$   8,357,617$ 8,832,199$

6.B.1

Packet Pg. 110

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 C

ap
it

o
la

 F
Y

 2
01

7-
18

 C
A

F
R

 F
in

al
 D

ra
ft

  (
A

u
d

it
 r

ep
o

rt
)

This page intentionally left blank

6.B.1

Packet Pg. 111

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 C

ap
it

o
la

 F
Y

 2
01

7-
18

 C
A

F
R

 F
in

al
 D

ra
ft

  (
A

u
d

it
 r

ep
o

rt
)

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

6.B.1

Packet Pg. 112

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 C

ap
it

o
la

 F
Y

 2
01

7-
18

 C
A

F
R

 F
in

al
 D

ra
ft

  (
A

u
d

it
 r

ep
o

rt
)

This page intentionally left blank

6.B.1

Packet Pg. 113

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 C

ap
it